



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5441/2025**

AJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Srivastava, Advocate.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with ASI Ramchander Singh.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
03.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'sv/KA'/